3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-003139 13MAR2017 | TB | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 18009966 TR
D ECR-18-015830 050CT2018 | TB CT
21515161 £ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL £ | ECR-23-169818 J0mR2023 | JNC | TE
2151516-2 £ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151516-1 £ ool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151516-2 2 ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151516-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS @1 -
HUeIobac R 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
N 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T IRErIREF IREF RET 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT FOR IMM DIA PIN R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 11719
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\~ W W W W 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
354 5 mml 138- 177 IN] - W W W W 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
] i i R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
X%EMM%ION R R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
SPECIFICATION (B)114-15132 ; - 22 2] 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179
R 1633782-3 |FENCE 78
TERMINALS APPLIED /3\ R 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
(A) 15648811 (A) 1-1564881- 1 (h) 1564882~ 1 (A) 1-1564882- R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(B) 1801828~ | (B) 9-1801828- 1 (B) 1801829~ 1 (B) 9-1801829- 1 A I IR R I 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2z 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
N f R 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
m;% Fg:ﬁ %QIY?NQHGW %E%EHEQGQEWNG R 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
o 500 03 1 0aaes 001 - R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
0 3507 e 0 05 1 03t 001 T | sl e 4] o4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2z 2] 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
(1] -l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- A 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
5$£§£%g(ggUig#fgg%%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I T I I 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M3 ¥ 25 17
b ] 1-1752356-9 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. 22 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE el e e} erodddinc; |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GOIDE -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL O L c84499¢2-1  |ASoLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER o L T B 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |72
R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N - T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e | 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FWARNING NU 1 |2 [ 2| 1 | 1 | 6-1633139-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e 1-240641-4 |SPACER T
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I A N B - i 0
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S L A 21197809 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — 1 - é
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I S I B - >
N T2l | 1803125-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OTRPRZOTS — S
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY OWAPRZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TAPR2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR e occan S1ie Tece
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2151516 )
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR Oy Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—= = 2.5£0.5
REF
—
SEE DETAIL A" ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
O ) A e
Q
44 99+0.05
e |
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
LA = REF
CAM POST T TONS N/
7 )
L
——— 9.0£0.5
@ FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
faith DWYN_HN OTAPRZOTS . TE Connectivity
o CHK O1APR2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@‘ NV DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
\ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APJDGUO O1TAPR2013 [NaME 0 S g d
N ATLANTIC VERSION S N e i e
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @ 20mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ 4 @Eéﬁfg i: APP[\CAT\ONSPEC ]
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
TR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS -

POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

AIR FEED

A 100779 (C=2151516

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE

SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151516-1 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151516-2 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151516-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT FOR IMM DIA PIN L p o 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED lil
= -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16
WIZEgigilﬁmﬁiggTTYY]N?IIJZT- NSULATTON D TAMETER HANGE - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
ERLE - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
XEEMM%ION (AJTT4-18912 ] ] -~ [ [ ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION TITRUIRTa ] ] -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ N - |1 ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c644908-1 |SCREW, LOCLKING 99
(A) 15648811 (A) 1-1564881 1 (A) 15648821 (A) 1-1564882- 1 S c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
(B) 1801828-1 | (B) 9-1801828-1 | (B) 1801829-1 | (B) 9-1801829- S A 155888 |SPACER, CHIMPEF 8¢
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
-] 1633782-3  |FENCE 78
- : -] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT S §54769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
F=|mm | REFERENCE SETTING I 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0. 50mme 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 6.4 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 3omme 0.78+4/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 1.2 -l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
in -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 1175255679 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
TR AGE OF APl ICATOR -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A -~ 2] 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 844997 -] ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1-450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2R
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER b 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
*WARNTNG N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S e 2
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I T Toa0641-4 ISPACER 7
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N N - i 5
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . i R - i é
N f 2
N ] 1803125-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OTRPRZOTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY OWAPRZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TAPR2013 [NaME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
I PLC +- App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=215151¢ )
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o |SIEET g O

. i
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.5+0.5

"MEF
~
\\‘EDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

| ERELERELD ()
35>96§O‘O5

B

RAM SET-UP

R
o WPQ

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| (ﬂ@REF
(ﬂ@RU 5
=

- O

— = 9.0x£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TS T [ o 0TAPR2013 ‘
w YOYIN (G TE Connectivity
e BAILEY OTAPR2OTS % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD OTAPR20T3 |name ‘
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : I
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @‘:'2}51516
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |>°Mf R 4 Ty M E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



